respective HKFRSs to each of the line items in the consolidated statements of income and other significant related disclosure
items as previously reported for the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2004 and the consolidated balance sheet as previously
reported as of December 31, 2004. The effects of the changes in accounting policies on the balances as of January 1, 2003, 2004
and 2005 are disclosed in consolidated statements of equity.

F-41

2 Principal accounting policies (Continued)

(z) Minority interests

3 Changes in accounting policies

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Amounts in millions, except share data)

Effect on the consolidated financial statements
Consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2003

F-42

3 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (Continued)

  2003 (as
previously
reported)

Effect of new policy (increase/

(decrease) in profit for the year)
2003

(as restated)
HKAS 1

(note 3(d))
HKAS 17
(note 3(e))   Sub-total

  RMB  RMB  RMB   RMB  RMB

Operating revenue   158,604  —   —   —   158,604

Operating expenses

Leased lines   (4,914) —   —   —   (4,914)
Interconnection   (12,868) —   —   —   (12,868)
Depreciation  (36,611) —   123  123 (36,488)
Personnel   (7,700) —   —   —   (7,700)
Other operating expenses   (43,308) —   (123) (123) (43,431)

Total operating expenses   (105,401) —   —   —   (105,401)

Profit from operations   53,203  —   —   —   53,203
Other income and expenses   (244) —   —   —   (244)

Profit before tax   52,959  —   —   —   52,959
Income tax   (17,412) —   —   —   (17,412)
Minority interests   9  (9) —   (9) —

Profit for the year   35,556  (9) —   (9) 35,547

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Amounts in millions, except share data)

Effect on the consolidated financial statements (Continued)
Consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2003 (Continued)

F-43

3 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (Continued)

   2003 (as
previously
reported)

Effect of new policy (increase/

[…]

Equity shareholders of the Company   35,556  —   —   —   35,556
Minority interests   —   (9) —   (9) (9)

Profit for the year   35,556  (9) —   (9) 35,547

Net income per share

Basic   RMB1.81  —   —   —   RMB1.81

Diluted   RMB1.81  —   —   —   RMB1.81

Other significant disclosure items:

Operating lease charges   2,364  —   123  123  2,487

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Amounts in millions, except share data)

Effect on the consolidated financial statements (Continued)
Consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2004

F-44

3 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (Continued)

   2004 (as
previously
reported)

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) in

profit for the year)
2004

(as restated)
HKFRS 2
(note3(f))

HKAS 1
(note 3(d))

HKAS 17
(note 3(e))   Sub-total

  RMB  RMB  RMB  RMB  RMB  RMB

Operating revenue   192,381  —   —   —   —   192,381

Operating expenses

Leased lines   (3,861) —   —   —   —   (3,861)
Interconnection   (12,072) —   —   —   —   (12,072)
Depreciation  (44,320) —   —   134  134  (44,186)
Personnel   (9,717) (255) —   —   (255) (9,972)
Other operating expenses   (62,677) —   —   (134) (134) (62,811)

Total operating expenses   (132,647) (255) —   —   (255) (132,902)

Profit from operations   59,734  (255) —   —   (255) 59,479
Other income and expenses   1,472  —   —   —   —   1,472

Profit before tax   61,206  (255) —   —   (255) 60,951

Income tax   (19,180) —   —   —   —   (19,180)
Minority interests   (22) —   22  —   22  —

Profit for the year   42,004  (255) 22  —   (233) 41,771

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Amounts in millions, except share data)

Effect on the consolidated financial statements (Continued)
Consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2004 (Continued)

F-45

3 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (Continued)

   2004 (as
previously
reported)

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)

in profit for the year)
2004

(as restated)
HKFRS 2
(note 3(f))

HKAS 1
(note 3(d))

HKAS 17
(note 3(e))   Sub-total

  RMB   RMB  RMB   RMB  RMB   RMB
Attributable to:

Equity shareholders of the Company   42,004  (255) —   —   (255) 41,749
Minority interests   —   —   22  —   22  22

Profit for the year   42,004  (255) 22  —   (233)  41,771

Net income per share

Basic   RMB2.14  RMB(0.02) —   —   RMB(0.02) RMB2.12

Diluted   RMB2.13  RMB(0.01) —   —   RMB(0.01) RMB2.12

Other significant disclosure items:

Operating lease charges   3,245  —   —   134   134  3,379

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Amounts in millions, except share data)

Effect on the consolidated financial statements (Continued)
Consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2004

F-46

3 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(a) Restatement of prior periods and opening balances (Continued)

   2004 (as
previously
reported)

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease)

in net assets)
2004

(as restated)
HKFRS 2
(note 3(f))

HKAS 1
(note 3(d))

HKAS 17
(note 3(e))   Sub-total

   RMB  RMB   RMB   RMB  RMB   RMB
Total current asset   79,909  —   —   —   —   79,909
Property, plant and equipment   218,063  —   —   (5,604) (5,604) 212,459
Construction in progress   31,239  —   —   (729) (729) 30,510
Land lease prepayments   —   —   —   6,333  6,333  6,333
Other non-current assets   39,541  —   —   —   —   39,541

Total assets   368,752  —   —   —   —   368,752

Total current liabilities   (97,666) —   —   —   —   (97,666)
Non-current liabilities   (37,682) —   —   —   —   (37,682)

Total liabilities   (135,348) —   —   —   —   (135,348)

Minority interests   (243) —   243  —   243  —

  (135,591) —   243  —   243  (135,348)

Net assets   233,161  —   243  —   243  233,404

Total equity attributable to:

Equity shareholders of the Company   233,161  —   —   —   —   233,161
Minority interests   —   —   243  —   243  243

Total equity   233,161  —   243  —   243  233,404

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
(Amounts in millions, except share data)

The following tables provide estimates of the extent to which each of the line items in the consolidated statements of income and